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Project Methodology

The survey was distributed to 4,200 ILPA
members and was fielded over a period of 21
days between March 13 — April 2, 2019.

In total, 659 completed and partially
completed survey questionnaires were
submitted online for a response rate of
15.2%.

373 unique organizations participated, which
represents 75% of ILPA's membership.
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Total responses 659
Completes 521
Partials 138
Total deliveries 4,200
Response rate 15.7%



Presenter
Presentation Notes
This response rate is higher than the typical response rate for opinion research and the number of responses allowed McKinley to apply accurate segmentation analysis to the data. The following report summarizes the key findings from the survey and presents implications and recommendations based on the research. As a note, McKinley employed survey logic to reduce the burden on the respondents (i.e., not all questions were delivered to all respondents) and create a customized experience for each participant. As a result, sample sizes by question will vary throughout. Responses may not sum to 100% due to rounding or the ability to select more than one option. Data has not only been analyzed in full, but also according to various demographic factors.



When compared to other similar
associations, ILPA members are more
satisfied, derive more value from
their membership compared to the
cost of dues and are more likely to
promote ILPA to non-members.
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Satisfaction with ILPA

When benchmarked, ILPA is well above the industry average for
membership satisfaction compared to other associations.
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Net Promoter Score

ILPA’s Net Promoter Score is above the industry average when
benchmarked against similar associations.
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Perceptions of ILPA

Please describe your level of agreement or disagreement with the following statements.
n = 586

m Agree mNeutral mDisagree

ILPA is an effective advocate for Limited Partners

ILPA keeps me fully informed about its resources and
opportunities

It is easy for me to engage and participate with ILPA

ILPA anticipates industry trends and challenges

| have someone that | can email or call at ILPA when | have a
question or need

ILPA provides solutions to the industry challenges my company
faces

ILPA is the first place | turn to for private equity resources
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Why do Members join ILPA?

% selecting as reason for membership

Training and education specific to the industry

ILPA tools, benchmarks and resources

Networking

For updates on news and trends impacting the industry
Major conferences and events

To support ILPA’'s advocacy efforts

To enhance our credibility and visibility

Discounts to service providers

To gain leadership/volunteer opportunities

Other
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How ILPA meets expectations

B % rating ILPA as “Exceeding” expectations ! % rating ILPA as “Meeting” expectations
Training and education specific to the industry 44% 49%
ILPA tools, benchmarks and resources 28% 65%
Networking 26% 60%
For updates on news and trends impacting the industry 15% 74%
Major conferences and events 37% 52%
To support ILPA’s advocacy efforts 25% 66%
To enhance our credibility and visibility 17% 75%

Discounts to service providers 25% 67%

To gain leadership/volunteer opportunities 50% 25%

Other 20% 80%
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Why do Members engage with [LPA??

Gain knowledge and tangible skills 62%
Stay informed about industry news and trends 59%
Network and build professional relationships _ 36%
Advocate for LPs / Improve the Private Equity Industry _ 28%
Advance my career - 6%
Other, please specify I 2%
n =545

©) McKinleyAdvisors



Members would engage more if . . .

| had more time 61%
There were more events closer to me 51%

There were more online resources [T 249,

There were more offerings that matched my interests [ 239,
| knew more about the ILPA events and resources [ 219,
The costs to participate wereless |1 16%

My organization encouraged me to be more involved [ 14%

| saw more value from participating [ 12%

| already participate as much as | would like [ 9%

H 0
Other, please specify [ 4% n = 544
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Top Market Trends and Challenges for Members

Access to high performing managers or funds
Understanding emerging GP practices

Reporting and management of fees and expenses
Negotiating terms and conditions for fund investments
Assessing new markets/asset classes/investment strategies
Reporting and management of performance metrics
Regulatory and compliance pressures

Non-standardized documentation

Acquiring news and market trend information

Other, please specify
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Market Trends and Challenges

Differences according to LP Type

Private

Public Pension and Insurance Sovereign End:\r/‘v?ent Investment Develop-
Pension Super- and Bank Wealth Fund Foundation Company ment
n=198 annuation n =68 n=21 =62 n=21 n=35
n=75
Access to high performing managers or
funds
Understanding emerging GP practices 38% 40% 49% 43% 34% 40% 43% 46%
nggnrggg and management of fees and 50% 45% 34% 29% 31% 16% 19% 20%
il:?/gg:ﬁ’gg?sterms and conditions for fund 39% 31% 40% 339% 359% 339 299% 499%
Assessing now markels, assel dasses or gy, 21% 34% 24% 42% 37% - 29%
E:ggﬂ;%gg‘:nrgsggeme”t of 29% 27% 28% 43% 26% 40% 33% 49%
Regulatory and compliance pressures 25% 40% 24% 38% 16% 21% 38% 17%
ESRS;‘ d”:ﬁft'gf)d documentation (e g 22% 16% 249% 19% 19% 17% 29% 29%
\0quITng news and market frend 6% 4% 7% 14% 8% 1% 10% 23%
Other 3% 4% 3% 5% 0% 2% 5% 0%

©) McKinleyAdvisors @



Market Trends and Challenges

Differences according to Location

United Canada Europe Asia/

States _ _ Oceania
n=321 N=81 n=8 .3

Access to high performing managers or funds 47% 38% 41% 50%

Understanding emerging GP practices (e g use of subscription
lines of credit, GP-led restructurings)

42% 42% 36% 37%

Reporting and management of fees and expenses 40% 32% 33% 27%
Negotiating terms and conditions for fund investments 38% 38% 28% 37%
Assessing new markets, asset classes or investment strategies 36% 40% 25% 20%
Reporting and management of performance metrics 30% 32% 28% 30%
Regulatory and compliance pressures 23% 17% 38% 50%
Non-standardized documentation (e g LPA, Side Letter) 20% 32% 19% 10%
Acquiring news and market trend information 7% 10% 10% 10%
Other 2% 1% 3% 3%
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Top Organizational Issues for Members
Attracting, retaining and incentivizing staff

Improving internal policies and procedures (e.g. diligence, _ 40%

governance) °

Ongoing professional development for the team [ 40%
Technology strategy for the organization [EEE . 35%

Diversity & inclusion and/or ESG strategies | 14%

Engagement of external partners (e.g. consultants, due _ 139
diligence support) ?

Other, please specify I 1%
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Organizational Issues

Differences according LP Type

Private

; ) Sovereign Endowment
Public Pension Insurance 9

Wealth S Family  Investment Develop-

Pension and Super- and Bank Office Company ment

n=d9s  ammugien e 67 el FeureEten o o n =21 n =34
n=73 n=21 n =061

Attracting, retaining and incentivizing staff

Improving internal policies and procedures (e g
diligence, governance)

Ongoing professional development for the team

Technology strategy for the organization

Diversity & inclusion and/or ESG strategies 16% 15% 13% 24% 1% 8% 14% 15%

Engagement of external partners (e g consultants,

- 13% 15% 7% 5% 13% 16% 10% 18%
due diligence support)

Other 2% 0% 0% 5% 0% 3% 0% 3%
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Organizational Issues

Differences according to Location
Asial/

Oceania
n=29

Attracting, retaining and incentivizing staff 48% 51% 40% 23%

Improving internal policies and procedures (e g

e 41% 38% 41% 31% 36%
diligence, governance)
Ongoing professional development for the team 41% 35% 41% 41% 36%
Technology strategy for the organization 33% 39% 36% 34% 50%
Diversity & inclusion and/or ESG strategies 10% 19% 21% 17% 27%
E_n_gagement of external partners (e g consultants, due 15% 10% 8% 0% 279,
diligence support)
Other 2% 1% 0% 0% 0%
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ILPA members favor virtual participation
opportunities and expansion of the
Association’s focus; feelings about ILPA’s
physical geographic presence is correlated
strongly to individuals’ location.



Future Direction of ILPA

From the following paired sets, please choose your preferred direction for ILPA

that would most benefit your organization. n = 489

Provide more virtual/online
offerings and opportunities

Expand its resources to cover
other asset classes (such as
Venture Capital, Real Estate, etc.)

Maintain the existing two offices in
Washington, DC and Toronto,
Ontario
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65%

63%

62%

Reponses differ significantly when broken
down by Location — see next slide

Provide more in-person offerings
and opportunities

Maintain its focus primarily on
private equity

Establish new offices in additional
cities



Potential New ILPA Office

Please list ONE potential city/region
where you think an ILPA office would be

Preferred ILPA Offices by Location most beneficial t°1t7h7e membership.
n =
m Establish new offices in additional cities
London 23%
m Maintain the existing two offices in Washington, DC and Europe 16%
Toronto, Ontario New York 15%
West Coast 12%
Other 6%
Chicago 6%
Asia 6%
Singapore 4%
San Francisco 3%
Australia 3%
Latin America 3%
Hong Kong 2%
Boston 2%
Montreal 2%
(o)
United Canada Europe Asia/ Other Z\Oky.o 1 OA’
: ustin 1%
States n=77 n=78 Oceania n=21 Sweden 19
_ _ (o
n =300 n =29 Atlanta 1%
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Other Asset Classes of Interest to Members

Please rank the following private market asset classes based on which
you think are most important for ILPA to provide more support for?

Overall Rank Score

1 Private credit/debt 1,300
2 Venture Capital 1,236
3 Real estate 1,091
4 Infrastructure 949
3 Natural resources 673
6 Hedge funds 595

Score is a weighted calculation. Items ranked first are given a higher

© McKinleyAdvisors value or "weight." The score is the sum of all the weighted values.



What else do Members want?

If ILPA were to invest in new benefits and services,
which of the following would be most valuable to you?
n =508

New education courses on additional topics 79%

New ILPA created or co-created research 72%

A daily feed of industry news tailored towards LPs [/ 57%
New networks focused on my role _ 55%
New networks focused onmy LP type [ 549%
New channels for information sharing (e.g. podcasts) [ 529,
Education courses for Trustees | 320,
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Potential Membership Expansion

Members comfortable with ILPA expanding its membership criteria to include
the following groups, n = 510

Multiple Family Offices (Investments are on behalf of

o
more than one family) 63%

Fund of Funds (Raise money from LPs to invest into
GPs)

Fund Advisors, Consultants or OCIOs (Advise LPs on
fund selection or make investments on behalf of LP 28%
clients, e.g. Hamilton Lane or Cambridge Associates)
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Why some Members aren’t Comfortable

Please use the available space to explain why you are not
comfortable with ILPA expanding membership to include...

Multiple Family Offices Fund of Funds e
N =30 N =150 N = 143
* Interests and goals are different » Potential conflict of interest  Potential conflict of interest
(43%) (34%) (53%)
* They aren’t “real” LPs (37%)  Too focused on selling products  Too focused on selling products
« It would dilute the organization (33%) (51%)
(20%) » Too similar to GPs (23%) * |t would dilute the organization
(21%)
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Where do we go from here?

Strategies Already in Progress
Content Delivery Additional Private Markets
Educational Offerings Creation of Additional Networks

Global Expansion

New Opportunities for Consideration
«  Multi-Family Office Opportunity + Serving the Back Office

- Addressing Specific Market and Organizational * More Virtual Offerings
Challenges

Next ILPA Member Survey: 2021
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Thank you for making our

2019 Member Survey a success!
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